PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mats Erlingfors	05/14/2009
Anders Fredriksson	05/18/2009
Gunnar Hallneus	05/14/2009
Gert Walden	05/19/2009
Daniel Zugan	05/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLVO CAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	S-405 31
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12429265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(313)322-7162 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: lrobb@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81189753 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda J. Robb

REEL: 022852 FRAME: 0841

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3

source=asgn_81189753#page1.tif source=asgn_81189753#page2.tif source=asgn_81189753#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that we have assigned, without any reserve, all rights accruing from an invention filed as United States Application

on April 24, 2009 under number 12/429,265 with the title

PEDESTRIAN SAFETY HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY

as set forth in European Application No. EP 08155097.2, filed April 24, 2008

and described in the specification executed by me

on the	14th	day of	May	, 2009
on the	18th	day of	May	, 2009
on the	14th	day of	May	, 2009
on the	19th	day of	May	, 2009
on the	13th	day of	May	, 2009

to:

Volvo Car Corporation, S-405 31 GÖTEBORG, Sweden

including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent.

At the same time, I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention.

Place and date		
Gother burg the	14/5	2009
Heb El		
Signature of Assignor	1	
Mats Erlingfors		
Typed name		
Polluxvägen 4. Jörlanda 44	4 65, Sweden	
Address of Assignor		

Place and date	
63 tedora the 18/05	2009
And Fredix C	
Signature of Assignor	
Anders Fredriksson	
Typed name	
Buskärsgatan 1, Göteborg 414 67, Sweden	
Address of Assignor	
Place and date	
Gotnenburg the 14 05	2009
(1411)	
Signature of Assignor	
organic or resigner	
Gunnar Hallneus	
Typed name	
Storhöjdsgatan 11, Göteborg 416 71, Sweden	
Address of Assignor	
Place and date	
Goteborg the 19th May	2009
the second	2007
Late Comment	
Signature of Assignor	
Gert Walden	
Typed name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	
Utby 203, Älvängen 446 95, Sweden	
Address of Assignor	

Place and date		
"Coothenburg the	13 -05	2009
Dunal Tres	Q an	
Signature of Assignor		
Daniel Zugan		
Typed name		
Äringsgatan 6B, Göteborg 418	73, Sweden	

RECORDED: 06/21/2009